Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To: [!] Office of Panning and Research		From: Public Agency: San Mateo Resource Conse
U.S. <i>Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 80 Stone Pine Road, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact:DavidCowman Phone:650.712.7765 x 107
[!] County Clerk County of: San Mateo Address: 555 County Center,		Lead Agency (f different from above):
Redwood City, CA 94063		Address ———
		Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination In compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019012052

ProjectTitle: Girl Scouts of Northern California-Camp Butano Forest Health ProjectI

Project Applicant: San Mateo Resource Conservation District

Project Location (include county): Girl Scouts Camp Butano Creek - 1400 Canyon Rd., Pescadero, CA

Project Description:

This project will include the removal of understory vegetation, including dead, dying, and diseased trees of any diameter, and live trees up to 8 inches diameter at breast height through mechanical mastication and manual handwork to reduce potential ignition sources, reduce adder fuels, and lower fire severity while creating a healthier, more vigorous forest, increasing forest resiliency and reducing wildfire isk at the Girl Scouts Camp Butane Creek in Pescadero, CA.

This is to advise that the San Mateo Resource Conservation District has approved the above ([!]Lead Agency or () Responsible Agency)

described project on 6/17/2021 (date) and has made the following determinations regarding the above

described project.

1. The project [Owill X will not J have a significant effect on the environment.

2. O An Environmental mpact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.

[X] A Project Specific Analysis was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were O were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was O was not] adopted for this project.
- 5.A slatement of Overriding Considerations [X] was O was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings (X were 0 were not] made pursuant lo the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

San Mateo Resource ConservaUon strict - 80 Stone Pine Rd Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

Signature (Public Agency):	-0-	Title: Executive Director
Date: 8/29/21	Date Red	ceived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code

Revised 2011